

September 10, 2023

Mayor Michael Favre City of Bay St. Louis 688 Highway 90 Bay St. Louis, MS 39520

RE: Pay Application #1 Scianna Lane Neighborhood Drainage Improvements

Dear Mayor,

Please find the attached Pay Application #1 for JLB Contractors, LLC. for the amount due of \$41,368.70 for work complete on the Scianna Lane Neighborhood Drainage Improvements project. Pay Application #1 has been reviewed, approved, and payment is recommended.

Thank you for your consideration with this matter and if you should have any questions or need any additional information do not hesitate to contact me at 228-467-6755 or jason@jjc-eng.com.

Sincerely, avon Chincle, P.E.

Jason Chiniche, P.E. Project Manager

	CERTIFICATE FOR PAYM	ENT	n yan da musika ka kata kata kata kata kata kata kat	n de gaarde weerde gester de staande sekender.	a na an ann an Anna ann ann ann ann ann	
AIA DOCUMENT G702 TO:		DDO IFOT				PAGE ONE OF TWO PAGES
10.	Jason Chiniche, P.E.	PROJECT:	Scianna Lane		APPLICATION NO:	00/00/04
	407 Hwy 90		Bay St L	LOUIS	APPLICATION DATE:	08/30/24
	Bay St. Louis, MS 39520				PERIOD TO:	08/08/24 08/31/24
					PROJECT NO:	24-002
FROM CONTRACTOR:					CONTRACT DATE:	05/31/24
	JLB Contractors, LLC					
	21294 Johnson Roa					
	Long Beach, MS 3950					
	Long Dedon, MD 000	00				
CONTRACT FOR:	Ditch cleaning and	Drainage			OWNER: City of Bay St Loui	s
CONTRACTOR'S	APPLICATION FOR PA	AYMENT		The undersigned Cont	ractor certifies that to the best of the Co	ontractor's knowledge, information and belief
Application is made for pay	ment, as shown below, in conne	ection with the Contract.				ompleted in accordance with the Contract
Continuation Sheet, AIA D	ocument G703, is attached.			Documents, that all an	nounts have been paid by the Contracto	or for Work for which previous Certificates for
				Payment were issued a	and payments received from the Owner	, and that current payment shown herein is provided in the
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM		\$	395,055.00	CONTRACTOR:	JLB Contractors, LLC.	INNON F. BOUL
 Net change by Change Orde CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (\$	\$0.00 \$0.00	BV: 10.		Data: 09/202/202 4 9830
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STO		<u> </u>	43,546.00	by fait	6	Date
(Column G on G703)			interiored.	State of: 00155	issippi County of: Har	cock NOTARY
5. RETAINAGE:				Subscribed and sworn	to before me this 54	day of September 2224
a. 5% of Completed Work (Co	olumn D + E on G703)	\$ 2,177.30		Notary Public:	2 B 1-	PUBLICA :
b. 5% of Stored Material (Colu	umn F on G703)	\$0.00		Ar	arox J. Doule	EQ. COMMISS D. S
TOTAL RETAINAGE			\$2,177.30			THES2-
(Lines 5a + 5b or Total in C	Press and the subscript states we want to a					WIN STATIST
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETA		\$	41,368.70		act Documents, based on on-site observations and	
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICA	TES FOR PAYMENT				er that to the best of the Architect's knowledge, info	
(Line 6 from prior Certificate) 8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE			\$0.00 41,368.70	has progressed as indicated, entitled to payment of the AM	the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Co	
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLU	JDING RETAINAGE		\$353,686.30	AMOUNT CERTIFIE	ED	\$41,368.70
(Line 3 less Line 6)			4000,000.00		certified differs from amount applied for. Initial all I	
				Continuation Sheet that change	ged to conform to the mount certified.	
	RDER SUMMARY	ADDITIONS	DEDUCTIONS		a // //	
Change Order #1		\$0.00		ENGINEER	_ / 1 10	glaliu
				By:		Date:
	TOTALS:	\$0.00	\$0.00		table. the AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable on	
NET CHANGES by Cha	nge Order:	\$0.00	0	payment and acceptance of	f payment are without prejudice to any rights of	the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.
				0 (f		
				Owner: (if applicab	ie)	- 11 1
				By:	······	Date:
AIA DOCUMENT G702 APPLICA	TION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYME	INT CONSTRUCTION MANA	GER ADVISER 1992 EL	DITION AIA		a far man da har na manana ana 2 - a na bara sa an tanan da capana ana manana da sa sa da man na manana ka ka a
	ARCHITECTS, 1745 NEW YORK AVE.					
Users may obtain validation of t	this document by requesting of the lice	ense a completed AIA Docu	ment D401- Certification	of Document's Authentic	ity	

AIA DOCUMENT G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing						APP	LICATION NO:		1							
Contractor's signed certification is attached,						APPLR	ATION DATE:	08/	30/24							
in tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.						PERIOD TO:	08/08/24	08/31/24								
se Colun	nn I on Contracts where variable retainage for line ite	ine may apply	ý.				PROJECT NO:	24	-002							
A	E C					Dt	D2	D3.	£	E2	F	G		1	н	1
	DESCRIPTION			1	SCHEDULED		TOTAL WORK IN UP	iits	TOTAL WOR	KVALUE	MATERIALS	TOTAL COMPLETED		BALANCE TO	BALANCE TO	RETAINAG
ITEM	OF	#UNITS	UNITS OF	UNIT	VALUE	COMPLETED	COMPLETED	COMPLETED	COMPLETED	COMPLETED	PRESENTLY	AND STORED TO	%	FINISH - UNITS	FINISH - VALUE	IF APPL.
	WORK		MEASURE	PRICE	(#UNITS*U-PRICE)	TO DATE	PREVIOUS APPL.	THIS PERIOD	PREVIOUS APPL	THIS PERIOD	STORED	DATE	(G/C)		· ·	<u></u>
						-{D2+D3}					(NOT IN ET OR E2.)	(E1+E2+F)		1		1
1500 A	Mobilization	4	LS	\$50,000,00	\$80,000.00	0,12	0.00	0.12	s -	\$ 9,876.00		\$ 9,876.00	12%	.88.0	\$ 70,124,00	\$ 493,8
1510 A	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	0,00	0.00	0.00	\$ ~	ş -		S	0%	1,00	\$ 50,000.00	
2000 A	Removal of Asphalt Pavement - All Thicknesses	20	SY	\$50.00	\$1,000,00	0.00	0.00	0.00	\$ -	\$ -		\$	0%	20.00	\$ 1,000.00	s -
2000 8	Removal of Driveway - All Types and Thicknesses	240	SY	\$10.00	\$2,400.80	0.00	0.00	0.00	\$ -	\$ -		\$ ~	0%	240.00	\$ 2,400,00	\$ -
2000 C	Savcut - All Types and Thicknesses	150	LF	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	0.00	0.00	0,00		\$ -		\$	1%	150.00	\$ 1,500.00	
2000 D	Removal of Existing Drain Culverts - All Types and Sizes	300	LF .	\$15.00	\$4,500,00	0 9.0	0.00			<u>s</u>		\$ -	0%	300.00	\$ 4,500,00	
2020 A	Construction Entrance	1	ËS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		\$		\$ -	0%	1.00	\$ 5,500.00	
2020 B	Silt Fence	3,000	LF	\$3.50	\$10,500,00	0.00	0.00	0.00	\$ -	\$		s -	D%	3000,00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ -
2020 C	Strew Wattles	200	LF	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	2010	0.00	20.00	\$	\$ 200.00	이 것은 제가 있어요.	\$ 200,00	- 10%	180.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10.1
2600 A	24" RCP	40	LF.	\$122,00	\$4,890,00	0.00	0,00	0.00	\$	\$ -	tert also, test	\$	0%	40.00	\$ 4,880.00	\$ +
2600 B	15" HOPE	255	LF	\$44.00	\$11,220.00	0,00	0.00		\$ - 1	\$		\$ -	D%	255.00	\$ 11,220.00	s -
2600 C	Reset Existing 15" HOPE	2	EA	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	0.00	0.00	:0.00	s -	\$ -	lande de la cale	s -	0%	2.00	\$ 9,000.00	- s
2630 A	Regrade Roadside Ditch	2,540	1,F	\$12.50	\$33,000.00	0,00	0.00	0.00	\$	\$	아님, 아들 아들	\$ -	0%	2640.00	\$ 33,000,00	S -
26308	Clean & Grade Ditch	1,370	LF .	\$30.00	\$41,100.00	691.00	0.00	691.00	\$ -	\$ 20,730.00		\$ 20,730.00	50%	679,00	\$ 20,370.00	
	Clear & De-Snag Drainage Channel	1,770	ĹF	\$14.00	\$24,780.00	919.00	0.00	910,00	\$ ~	\$ 12,740.00	an di gina dan di sana Mata Manana di sana di sana	\$ 12,740.00	51%	860.00	\$ 12,040.00	
2710 A	Asphalt Pavement Repair	5	TON	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00	0.00	0.00	00.00	\$ +	\$		\$	6%	5.00	\$ 6,250,00	\$ -
2710 B	Base Repair	5	CY	\$325.00	\$1,625.00	0,00	0.00	0.00	\$	Ş. `~		\$.0%	5.00	\$ 1,625,00	ž -
2730 A	Select Backfill	500	CY.	\$20,00	\$10,000.00	0,00	0.00	0.00	\$ -	\$ -	ja mais pressioj	5 -	0%	500,00	\$ 10,000.00	\$
2730 B	Concrete Driveway	210	SY	\$150.00	\$31,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	\$ -	Ş y		\$ -	0%	210.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ -
2730 C	Gravel Driveway	30	SY	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	609	0.00	0.00	\$	\$ -		\$	0%	30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ -
2750 A	100-Pound Rip Rap	100	TON	\$115.00	\$11,500.00	0.60	0.00	0.00	s -	\$	문제는 한 것이 많이 많이?	\$ -	0%	100.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ -
2900 A	Placement of SOD	1,800	57	\$6.00	\$10,800.00	0.60	0.00	0.00	ş -	\$ ~		\$	D%	t800,90	\$ 10,800.00	\$ -
2900 B	Tapsoil, 4 ^e Thick	1,800	SY	\$10.00	\$18,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	\$ -	\$ -	ster de la contra de	\$ -	0%	1800.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ -
2900 C	Placement of Seed	3,500	SY	\$8.00	\$21,000.00	0,00	0.00	0.00	5 -	\$ -		\$.0%	3500.00	\$ 21,000.00	s -
			1				e externa da sec	아파는 말에 가지 않는			al an					1
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ł				VII.N. 1979	and the second								[
			1													í
			-								n in stand af det			1		1
			1					11.12.12								4
· • · · · · · ·			1		·		12433443									í
			1		·····	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								1		í .

.